From: Richard Alan Perez
Sent: 10/5/2012 2:34:08 PM

akbar jazayeri@sce.com (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); aol@cpuc.ca.gov
(aol@cpuc.ca.gov); allenmew(@comcast.net (allenmcw(@comecast.net); Cherry,
Brian K (/O=PG& E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Singh,
Amrit P (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=APSS);
bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com
(brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); blake@consumercal.org (blake@consumercal.org);
APak@SempraUtilities.com (APak@SempraUtilities.com); bsl@cpuc.ca.gov
(bsl@cpuc.ca.gov); bruce.reed@sce.com (bruce.reed@sce.com);
Bob.Dodds@]liberty-energy.com (Bob.Dodds@]liberty-energy.com); Bustamante,
Claudia (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C4BO); brc@cpuc.ca.gov
(bre@cpuc.ca.gov); b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org (b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org); Scott
Blaising (Blaising(@braunlegal.com); Barbara Barkovich
(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); Ann Trowbridge
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); asmart@svlg.org (asmart@svlg.org);
faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com (faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com); filings@a-
klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); Warner, Christopher (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJW5);
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com (Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com);

Diane Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); ek@a-klaw.com
(ek@a-klaw.com); danielle@ceert.org (danielle@ceert.org); gloria.ing@sce.com
(gloria.ing@sce.com); enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org);
gxh@cpuc.ca.gov (gxh@cpuc.ca.gov); david@ceert.org (david@ceert.org);
crv(@cpuc.ca.gov (crv@cpuc.ca.gov); ctd@cpuc.ca.gov (ctd@cpuc.ca.gov);
dan.delurey(@drsgcoalition.org (dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org);
Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org (Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org);
gayatri@jbsenergy.com (gayatri@jbsenergy.com); chris_king@siemens.com
(chris_king@siemens.com); fadia.khoury@sce.com (fadia.khoury@sce.com);
carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr (carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr);
charlie.buck@energycenter.org (charlie.buck@energycenter.org); et3@cpuc.ca.gov
(et3@cpuc.ca.gov); ed@temix.com (ed@temix.com); eric.wright@bves.com
(eric.wright@bves.com); Daniel W. Douglass (douglass@energyattorney.com);
dwl@cpuc.ca.gov (dwl@cpuc.ca.gov); erin@falquier.com (erin@falquier.com);
gpl@cpuc.ca.gov (gpl@cpuc.ca.gov); ERasmussen@MarinEnergy.com
(ERasmussen@MarinEnergy.com); Cathie Allen (cathie.allen@pacificorp.com);
Marcel Hawiger (Marcel@turn.org); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
kmills@cftbf.com (kmills@ctbf.com); Imh@eslawfirm.com (Imh@eslawfirm.com);
joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); nes@a-klaw.com (nes@a-klaw.com);
mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org (mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org);
sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org (sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org);
liddell@energyattorney.com (liddeli@energyattorney.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com
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(mrw@mrwassoc.com); jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); Khamou, Karen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=K 1K3); Iwisland@ucsusa.org
(Iwisland@ucsusa.org); lindaf@mid.org (lindaf@mid.org); sean.beatty(@genon.com
(sean.beatty(@genon.com); nquan@gswater.com (nquan(@gswater.com); rvn@a-
klaw.com (rvn@a-klaw.com); lencanty(@BlackEconomicCouncil.org
(Iencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org); RobertGnaizda@gmail.com
(RobertGnaizda@gmail.com); jcorralejo@lbcgla.org (jcorralejo@lbcgla.org);
JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com (JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com); rl4@cpuc.ca.gov
(rl4@cpuc.ca.gov); Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov (Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov); michael@sandiegocan.org
(michael@sandiegocan.org); JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com
(JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); matt.vespa@SierraClub.org
(matt.vespa@SierraClub.org); sachu.constantine(@energycenter.org
(sachu.constantine@energycenter.org); jimin@mid.org (jimin@mid.org);
Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com (Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com);
jeannetteo@moval.org (jeannetteo@moval.org); russell. garwacki@sce.com
(russell.garwacki@sce.com); paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org
(paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org); jfine@edf.org (jfine@edf.org);
rick@votesolar.org (rick@votesolar.org); Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov
(Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov); samholmberg@fscgroup.com
(samholmberg@fscgroup.com); nicole@braunlegal.com (nicole@braunlegal.com);
holly@SunrunHome.com (holly@SunrunHome.com);
patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov (patrick.saxton(@energy.ca.gov);
nbrockway@aol.com (nbrockway@aol.com); sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com
(sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com); michaelperry@fscgroup.com
(michaelperry@fscgroup.com); jwiedman@kfwlaw.com (jwiedman@kfwlaw.com);
jack.clark@energycenter.org (jack.clark@energycenter.org); sdalal@sfwater.org
(sdalal@sfwater.org); sbirmingham@seia.org (sbirmingham@seia.org);
michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com (michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com);

kerry hattevik@nee.com (kerry hattevik@nee.com); mk1@cpuc.ca.gov
(mkl@cpuc.ca.gov); kwz@cpuc.ca.gov (kwz@cpuc.ca.gov);
Rachel@ConsciousVenturesGroup.com (Rachel@ConsciousVenturesGroup.com);
oliviapara@dwt.com (oliviapara@dwt.com); JWaen@MarinEnergy.com
(JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); joshbode@fscgroup.com (joshbode@fscgroup.com);
James Weil (jweil@aglet.org); Marc D. Joseph (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com);
Hayley Goodson (hayley@turn.org); Matthew Freedman (matthew@turn.org);
Kevin Woodruff (kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com);
kkiener@solarelectricpower.org (kkiener@solarelectricpower.org);
jmo@cpuc.ca.gov (jmo@cpuc.ca.gov); rsalter@edf.org (rsalter@edf.org); Sheryl
Carter (scarter@nrdc.org); Kelly Foley (kelly@votesolar.org); Haertle, Steve
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1); ssmyers(@att.net
(ssmyers@att.net); sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com);
StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org);
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com);
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(service@cforat.org); SRahon@SempraUtilities.com
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wwright@sunrunhome.com (wwright@sunrunhome.com);
steve(@bakerstreetpublishing.com (steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com);
siobhan.foley(@energycenter.org (siobhan.foley@energycenter.org);
terry.clapham@energycenter.org (terry.clapham@energycenter.org);
timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org (timothy .treadwell@energycenter.org);
wtr@cpuc.ca.gov (wtr@cpuc.ca.gov); tjs@cpuc.ca.gov (tjs@cpuc.ca.gov);
steve@schiller.com (steve@schiller.com); tcahill@SEMPRAUTILITIES.COM
(tcahill@SEMPRAUTILITIES.COM); stephengeorge@fscgroup.com
(stephengeorge@fscgroup.com)

Cec: William Nusbaum (bnusbaum@turn.org); Robert Finkelstein
(bfinkelstein@turn.org); Mark Toney (mtoney@turn.org); Matthew Freedman
(matthew(@turn.org); Thomas J. Long (tlong@turn.org); Hayley Goodson
(hayley@turn.org); Jeffrey Johnson (adminassistant@turn.org)

Bcec:

Subject: R.12-06-013 Opening Comments Of The Utility Reform Network In Response To
The 9/20/12 Ruling Of The Assigned Commissioner And Administrative Law
Judges

Attached in PDF/A Format is R.12-06-013 Opening Comments Of The Utility Reform
Network In Response To The 9/20/12 Ruling Of The Assigned Commissioner And
Administrative Law Judges.

Per Rule 1.10 (c), attached separately in PDF/A is the Certificate of Service with Service List.
Please let me know if you have any questions or need assistance.

Richard A. Perez
Chief Financial Officer

Mailing Address:

TURN - The Utility Reform Network
268 Bush Street, #3933

San Francisco, CA 94104

Phone Numbers:

Direct: (415) 954-8085

Main: (415) 929-8876 Ext 305
Cell: (415) 706-4009

Fax: (415) 929-1132
rap@turn.org

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is confidential and
intended only for the addressee(s) named above. If you have received this e-
mail in error, please delete it, notify the sender and do not retain, read, copy or
disseminate this e-mail. This e-mail may not be provided to any other party
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